F EET 7.7604			
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please 1 10280	02239 py thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Group Dekko Services, LLC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Pent Technologies, Inc.     Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:		
X Assignment Merger	6928 N. 400 E.		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: July 14, 2004	City: Kendallville State: IN  Zip: 46755		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No. (s):  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s): 6,419,197		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1		
Name: Todd T. Taylor, Esq.  Taylor & Aust, P.C.  Customer Number: 000041863  Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  \$40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any deficiencies.		
142 South Main Street	8. Deposit account number:		
P.O. Box 560  City: Avilla State: IN  Zip: 46710	20-0095		
Todd T. Taylor, Reg. No. 36,945 Name of Person Signing Signature	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  July 22, 2004  Date		
28/2004 BBYRNE 000000623 6419197 FC:8021 40.00 DP			

GRD0076.CON2

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0080

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Group Dekko Services, LLC., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having a business address of 6928 N. 400 E., Kendallville, Indiana 46755, is the owner by Assignment of the following U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,419,197 Issued: July 16, 2002

Title: KEYBOARD SUPPORT SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Pent Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 6928 N. 400 E., Kendallville, Indiana 46755, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to Group Dekko Services, LLC. in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Group Dekko Services, LLC. does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Pent Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said patent, reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which have been or may be granted; said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Pent Technologies, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Group Dekko Services, LLC. had this assignment not been made.

This Assignment	is effective or	n the date of execution is	ndicated below.
Executed this	<i>14</i> day	of July	, 2004.
		Group Dekko	Services, LLC.
		Dian	ne Gerenasar
		NAME: Diar	ne Gerencser
		TITLE: Corp	orate Secretary
STATE OF INDIANA	)	-	-
COUNTY OF ALBU	) ss: )		

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Dianne Gerencser, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notary Public

County of Residence: 1000

Amy N. Rupers

GRD0076.CON2

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

DAT

PATENT REEL: 015603 FRAME: 0081